

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14985 of 2025

=====

MUKESHKUMAR NANDLAL SHAH & ANR.

Versus

KAVITA KESHAV ALVA & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR SP MAJMUDAR(3456) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

MR VEDANT AVADHOOT SUMANT(13736) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

MR HIMANSHU C DESAI(6832) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 27/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 03.08.2026. Interim arrangement granted
earlier to continue till then.

MUSKAN

(D. M. DESAI,J)